NOTICE OF SPECIAL CALLED MEETING
OF THE KENDALL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

NOTICE is hereby given that a SPECIAL CALLED MEETING of the above named
Commissioners Court will be held on the 21st and 24th days of July 2014 at 10:00 a.m. and on the
22nd day of July at 9:00 a.m. in the Kendall County Courthouse, Third Floor Assembly Room,
201 E. San Antonio Avenue, Boerne, Texas, at which time the following will be discussed and
appropriate action taken; pursuant to V.T.C.A. Government Code Chapter 551, Open Meetings Act,
including all Subchapters and Sections:

ALL TIMES AND DATES ARE APPROXIMATE AND SUBJECT TO CANCELLATION

July 21,2014 10:00 Fiscal Year 2015 Budget Workshop
July 22,2014 9:00 Fiscal Year 2015 Budget Workshop
July 23,2014 No workshop scheduled on this day

July 24, 2014 10:00 Fiscal Year 2015 Budget Workshop

Dated this the 16th day of July 2014.

e

Darrel L. Lux
Kendall County Judge

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify NOTICE of Regular meeting of the above named
Commissioners Court is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I have caused said Notice to
be posted on the door at the Courthouse of Kendall County, Texas located at 201 E. San Antonio

Avenue on the 17th day of July 2014.

Darlene Herrin
County Clerk

Posted at __“f.©©  p.m. on the 17th day of July 2014 M

NOTE: The Kendall County Commissioners Court complies with A.D.A. requirements. If you have an impairment and
wish to appear at a meeting, please call (830)249-9343, 48 hours in advance to make arrangements.

KENDALL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT




DATE: JULY 21, 2014

DAY ONE, ROUND TWO

TIME

10:00 - 10:15
10:15 - 10:30

10:30 - 10:45

10:45 - 11:00
11:00 - 11:30

11:30 - 11:45

1:30 - 1:45
1:45 - 2:00

2:00-2:45

2:45 - 3:00
3:00-3:45
3:45-4:15

4:15 - 4:30

457

510

665

552

82

456

645

499

408
512
560

404

620

409

KENDALL COUNTY, TEXAS
BUDGET WORKSHOP FOR FY 2015

DEPARTMENT

Justice of the Peace, Pct # 3
Courthouse & Related Buildings

Extension Service

Constable, Pct# 2

Economic Development Corp.
Justice of the Peace, Pct # 2
Lunch Break

Culture & Health Services
Tax Assessor Collector

Animal Control
L.EC.
Sheriff's Office

Elections
Road and Bridge
Service Writer

Various Departments as Needed

DEPARTMENT OFFICIAL

Judge Debbie Hudson
Robert Kinsey, Facility Manager

Stephen Zoeller, Ag Extension Agent
Jana Osbourn, FCS Extension Agent

Constable Milburn Dearing
Ron Warden

Judge Leon Brimhall

Danny Zinke, City of Boerne Parks Director
James Hudson, Tax A/C

Al Auxier, County Sheriff

Staci Decker, Elections Administrator

Ricky Pfeiffer, Road Superintendent

All times subject to change based on avaifability of department head.



DATE: JULY 22, 2014
DAY TWO, ROUND TWO

TIME
9:00 - 10:30
10:30 - 11:00 540
545
11:00 - 11:15 458
11:15-11:30 635
11:?;0,- 11:45 450
1:30 - 1:45 403
1:45 - 2:00 510
660
2:00-2:15 475
2:15-2:30 636
2:30-3:15 415
3:15 - 3:45 550
3:45-4:30

KENDALL COUNTY, TEXAS
BUDGET WORKSHOP FOR FY 2015

DEPARTMENT

LMD Architects
M J Boyle

E. M. S.
Rural Fire

Justice of the Peace, Pct# 4

Health and Welfare

District Clerk

Lunch Break

County Clerk

Development Management
Parks

County Attorney

Health Inspector

Information Technology

Communications

Various Departments as Needed

DEPARTMENT OFFICIAL

Jeff Fincke, EMS Administrator

Judge Frieda Pressler

Barbara Christman, Indigent Health Coordinatc

Kay Pugh, District Clerk

Darlene Herrin, County Clerk

Rick Tobolka, Development Manager

Don Allee, County Attorney

Brenda Bell, County Health Inspector

All times subject to change based on availability of depariment head.



KENDALL COUNTY, TEXAS
BUDGET WORKSHOP FOR FY 2015

DATE: JULY 24,2014
DAY THREE, ROUND TWO

TIME DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT OFFICIAL

10:00 - 12:00 Various Departments as needed

All times subject fo change based on availability of department head.



