NOTICE OF SPECIAL CALLED MEETING OF THE KENDALL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT



NOTICE is hereby given that a SPECIAL CALLED MEETING of the above named Commissioners Court will be held on the 21st and 24th days of July 2014 at 10:00 a.m. and on the 22nd day of July at 9:00 a.m. in the Kendall County Courthouse, Third Floor Assembly Room, 201 E. San Antonio Avenue, Boerne, Texas, at which time the following will be discussed and appropriate action taken; pursuant to V.T.C.A. Government Code Chapter 551, Open Meetings Act, including all Subchapters and Sections:

ALL TIMES AND DATES ARE APPROXIMATE AND SUBJECT TO CANCELLATION

July 21, 2014	10:00 Fiscal Year 2015 Budget Workshop
July 22, 2014	9:00 Fiscal Year 2015 Budget Workshop
July 23, 2014	No workshop scheduled on this day
July 24, 2014	10:00 Fiscal Year 2015 Budget Workshop

Dated this the 16th day of July 2014.

Darrel L. Lux

Kendall County Judge

I, the undersigned County Clerk, do hereby certify NOTICE of Regular meeting of the above named Commissioners Court is a true and correct copy of said Notice and that I have caused said Notice to be posted on the door at the Courthouse of Kendall County, Texas located at 201 E. San Antonio Avenue on the 17th day of July 2014.

Darlene Herrin
County Clerk

Posted at 4:00 p.m. on the 17th day of July 2014- SW

NOTE: The Kendall County Commissioners Court complies with A.D.A. requirements. If you have an impairment and wish to appear at a meeting, please call (830)249-9343, 48 hours in advance to make arrangements.

KENDALL COUNTY, TEXAS BUDGET WORKSHOP FOR FY 2015

DATE: JULY 21, 2014 DAY ONE, ROUND TWO

TIME		DEPARTMENT	DEPARTMENT OFFICIAL
10:00 - 10:15	457	Justice of the Peace, Pct # 3	Judge Debbie Hudson
10:15 - 10:30	510	Courthouse & Related Buildings	Robert Kinsey, Facility Manager
10:30 - 10:45	665	Extension Service	Stephen Zoeller, Ag Extension Agent Jana Osbourn, FCS Extension Agent
10:45 - 11:00	552	Constable, Pct # 2	Constable Milburn Dearing
11:00 - 11:30	82	Economic Development Corp.	Ron Warden
11:30 - 11:45	456	Justice of the Peace, Pct # 2	Judge Leon Brimhall
W		Lunch Break	
1:30 - 1:45	645	Culture & Health Services	Danny Zinke, City of Boerne Parks Director
1:45 - 2:00	499	Tax Assessor Collector	James Hudson, Tax A/C
2:00 - 2:45	408 512 560	Animal Control L.E.C. Sheriff's Office	Al Auxier, County Sheriff
2:45 - 3:00	404	Elections	Staci Decker, Elections Administrator
3:00 - 3:45	620	Road and Bridge	Ricky Pfeiffer, Road Superintendent
3:45 - 4:15	409	Service Writer	
4:15 - 4:30		Various Departments as Needed	

All times subject to change based on availability of department head.

KENDALL COUNTY, TEXAS BUDGET WORKSHOP FOR FY 2015

DATE: JULY 22, 2014 DAY TWO, ROUND TWO

TIME		DEPARTMENT	DEPARTMENT OFFICIAL
9:00 - 10:30		LMD Architects M J Boyle	
10:30 - 11:00	540 545	E. M. S. Rural Fire	Jeff Fincke, EMS Administrator
11:00 - 11:15	458	Justice of the Peace, Pct # 4	Judge Frieda Pressler
11:15 - 11:30	635	Health and Welfare	Barbara Christman, Indigent Health Coordinatc
11:30 - 11:45	450	District Clerk	Kay Pugh, District Clerk
		Lunch Break	
1:30 - 1:45	403	County Clerk	Darlene Herrin, County Clerk
1:45 - 2:00	510 660	Development Management Parks	Rick Tobolka, Development Manager
2:00 - 2:15	475	County Attorney	Don Allee, County Attorney
2:15 - 2:30	636	Health Inspector	Brenda Bell, County Health Inspector
2:30 - 3:15	415	Information Technology	
3:15 - 3:45	580	Communications	
3:45 - 4:30		Various Departments as Needed	

All times subject to change based on availability of department head.

KENDALL COUNTY, TEXAS BUDGET WORKSHOP FOR FY 2015

DATE: JULY 24,2014 DAY THREE, ROUND TWO

TIME DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT OFFICIAL

10:00 - 12:00

Various Departments as needed

All times subject to change based on availability of department head.